

MH1654(5C) Telbigha to TO4

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

E. E. R. U. D. (W)

DIVISION
GHAGA

A. E. R. U. D. (W)

SUB-DIVISION
TANAKUPPA

Measurement Book

Swf. Sukanti Devi

3160

1st on A/c Part

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of Road from Telbigha to TO4 under MMHSY/SC					
Name of Agency - SMT. Sukanti Devi, At-vill-Vilandi, Porsa, Fatehpur.					
Agreement No. - 141/ MMHSY/SC/ SBD/2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 21.09.21					
Date of Completion - 20.06.22					
Date of measurement - 8.01.22					
1) E/W in excavation for found. of structure - - - etc					
(1x2.00m Span R.C.C. Culvert)					
Abut - $2 \times 7.60m \times 2.30m \times 1.60m = 55.94 m^3$					
R/wall - $4 \times 1.60m \times 2.10m \times 1.60m = 21.50 m^3$					
					77.44 m ³
2) Plu P.C.C. M15 in open found - - etc					
(1x2.00m Span R.C.C. Culvert)					
Abut - $2 \times 7.60m \times 2.30m \times 0.20m = 6.99 m^3$					

Continuation

2nd and Final Bill

15

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction of Road from Telbaga to T04 Under MMGSY (SC)					
Agency: Pmti Sukamli Devi At vill- Belandpur, Pawa Fatehpur.					
Agreement No-141/MMGSY/SC/ SBD/2020-2021					
Date of Commencement 21.09.2021					
Date of Completion 20.06.2022					
Up to Date of Measurement					
(1) Const of subgrade & shoulder					
$1 \times 11.0 \times 7.90 \times 0.30 = 26.07 \text{ m}^3$					
(2) Construction of granular sub base by well graded material for I class					
I.C C.H.S 145/17	$1 \times 10.0 \times \frac{8.80 + 4.05}{2} \times 0.200 = 12.85 \text{ m}^3$				
	$13 \times 1 \times 30.0 \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 315.90 \text{ m}^3$				
	$1 \times 15.0 \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 12.15 \text{ m}^3$				
	$1 \times 30.0 \times \frac{4.05 + 5.90 + 4.05}{3} \times 0.200 = 28.02 \text{ m}^3$				
	$6 \times 1 \times 30.0 \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 145.00 \text{ m}^3$				
	$1 \times 27.0 \times \frac{4.05 + 4.05}{2} \times 0.200 = 22.27 \text{ m}^3$				

Total = 536.19 m³

Continuation Limit 530.09 m³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② Forming, Laying, Spreading and Compacting stone masonry					
Grill do					
1 x 10.0 x $\frac{8.60 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.075$					$= 4.63 m^3$
13 x 1 x 30.0 x 3.75 x 0.075					$= 109.69 m^3$
1 x 15.0 x 3.75 x 0.075					$= 4.22 m^3$
1 x 30.0 x $\frac{3.75 + 5.80 + 3.75}{3} \times 0.075$					$= 9.97 m^3$
6 x 1 x 30.0 x 3.75 x 0.025					$= 50.62 m^3$
1 x 27.0 x $\frac{3.75 + 4.10}{2} \times 0.075$					$= 7.99 m^3$
				Total =	$187.12 m^3$

					Limit = $184.06 m^3$
④ Forming and applying primer coat SS2 do					
1 x 10.0 x $\frac{8.60 + 3.75}{2}$					$= 61.75 m^2$
13 x 1 x 30.0 x 3.75					$= 1462.50 m^2$
1 x 15.0 x 3.75					$= 56.25 m^2$
1 x 30.0 x $\frac{3.75 + 5.80 + 3.75}{3}$					$= 132.90 m^2$
6 x 1 x 30.0 x 3.75					$= 675.00 m^2$
1 x 27.0 x $\frac{3.75 + 4.10}{2}$					$= 105.97 m^2$
				Total =	$2494.37 m^2$
					Limit = $2454.12 m^2$

Total = ~~129.0~~ 129.0

(17)	plv	Rcc	m ²
	in	sub	structure
Return copyp.			
	$4 \times 2.30 \times 0.40 \times 0.15 = 0.368 \text{ m}^3$		
Kerb -	$2 \times 2.80 \times 0.55 = 3.080 \text{ m}^3$		
	Total = <u><u>3.448 m³</u></u>		

12/11/23 12/11/23
 3.448 m
 (Certificate: Work has been completed)
 as per specification & direction of E2
 & as per site conditions.

Continuation AE

ABSTRACT OF COST

22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①/1	Construction of				
	Reference P				
	working Bench				
	mark do				
0.645 km qty TMS Page ⑪					
① ₹ 3673.74/km					₹ 2370=00
②/2	Construction of				
	Reference Piller				
	P Boreej do do				
0.645 km qty TMS Page ⑪					
① ₹ 1663.70/km					₹ 1073=00
③/3	clearing and				
	grubbing road				
	land - do do				
0.45 Hec qty TMS Page					
no ⑪/9					
① ₹ 52998.20/Hec					₹ 23849=00
④/5	Construction of				
	embankment				
	least 1000m do				
540.81 m ³ qty TMS Page ⑪					
① ₹ 192.03/m ³					₹ 103852=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤/6 Construction of Embankment					
Lead 100m do					
1258.04 m ³ 8 by Turn Page					
See - (17)/86					
@ ₹ 154.58/m ³					₹ 194468=00
⑥/7 Construction of Sub grade & E/shoulder					
do do					
1991.92 m ³ 8 by Turn					
Page see (18) 7					
@ ₹ 176.64/m ³					₹ 351853=00
⑦/8 Construction of Granular Sub base by well					
Grade of material					
Gr I - do - do					
530.090 m ³ 8 by Turn					
Page (15) 2					
@ ₹ 1685.36/m ³					₹ 893392=00
⑧/9 Plv Laying spread & Compaction					
143m Gr III do					
184.06 m ³ 8 by Turn					
(16) 3					
@ ₹ 2211.35/m ³					₹ 407022=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28)/30 Back filling behind Asphaltmet.					
32.40 cu m Qty mms Page					
no (12)/15					
@ ₹ 804.98/m ³					₹ 26081.00
(29)/31 Plw & layup Rce pipe ups					
— do — 1000 mms					
150 m Qty mms Page (10)					
@ ₹ 3686.49/m					₹ 55297.00
(30)/31 Plw weep hole — do —					
36.00 cu m Qty mms Page					
no (12)/14					
@ ₹ 117.68/m ³					₹ 4236.00
(31)/32 Filling in trenches Trenches — do					
19.38 cu m Qty mms Page					
no (10)					
@ ₹ 522.31/m ³					₹ 10122.00
					₹ 37563.66 = 00
Add GST @ 12% — (+) ₹ 4507.64 =					
C.O ₹ 42071.30 =					

Continuation